OPA F	02-22-2010	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) FEB 1 6 2010 8 FEB 1 6 FEB 1 6 FEB 1 6 FEB 1 6		T OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
6 2010 \$ 2-16-10 PATEN.	103589354	5D
6 2010 PATEN . To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Manfred SABASCHKOW	se record the attached documents or the n	ew address(es) below.
1 Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receivi	ng party(ies)
Manfred SABASCHKOW	Name: STABILA MESSGERATE GUSTAV ULLRICH GMBH	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Landauer Strasse	45
Execution Date(s) February 11, 2010		<u> </u>
Assignment Merger	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Annweiler	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: GERMANY	Zip :76855
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. <u>Certmont</u>	21p. <u>70000</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) at	ached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together w B. Patent No.(s)	ith a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/355,862	B. Patent No.(s)	vith a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/355,862 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications involved:_one	s and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/355,862 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications	and patents .41) \$ <u>40,00</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/355,862 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD</u>	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications involved:_one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3	and patents .41) \$ <u>40,00</u> credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/355,862 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD</u>	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 ✓ Authorized to be charged by	and patents .41) \$ <u>40,00</u> credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/355,862 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD</u> Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications involved:_one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 ✓ Authorized to be charged by Authorized to be charged to	and patents .41) \$ <u>40,00</u> credit card deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/355,862 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD</u> Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications involved:_one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 ✓ Authorized to be charged by Authorized to be charged to Enclosed	and patents .41) \$ <u>40,00</u> credit card deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/355,862 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>Suite 105, 1727 King Street</u>	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 ✓ Authorized to be charged by Authorized to be charged to Enclosed None required (government in 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Number 	and patents .41) \$ <u>40,00</u> credit card deposit account nterest not affecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/355,862 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD</u> Internal Address:	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 ✓ Authorized to be charged by Authorized to be charged to Enclosed None required (government in 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Number Expiration Date 	and patents .41) \$ <u>40,00</u> credit card deposit account nterest not affecting title) ers <u>1013</u> te <u>August 2011</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/355,862 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>Suite 105, 1727 King Street</u> City: <u>Alexandria</u>	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 ✓ Authorized to be charged by Authorized to be charged to Enclosed None required (government in 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Number 	and patents .41) \$ <u>40,00</u> credit card deposit account nterest not affecting title) ers <u>1013</u> te <u>August 2011</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/355,862 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD</u> Internal Address: <u>MACDONALD</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 105, 1727 King Street</u> City: <u>Alexandria</u> State: <u>Virginia</u> Zip:22314-2700 Phone Number:(703)837-9600	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 ✓ Authorized to be charged by Authorized to be charged to Enclosed None required (government in 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Number Expiration Date 	and patents .41) \$ <u>40,00</u> credit card deposit account hterest not affecting title) ers <u>1013</u> te <u>August 2011</u> 04-0753
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/355,862 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD Internal Address:	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 ✓ Authorized to be charged by Authorized to be charged to Enclosed None required (government in 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Number Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Or Authorized User Name Der 	and patents .41) \$ <u>40,00</u> credit card deposit account nterest not affecting title) ers <u>1013</u> te <u>August 2011</u> 04-0753 mison
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/355,862 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 105, 1727 King Street City: Alexandria State: Virginia Zip:22314-2700 Phone Number: (703)837-9600 Fax Number: (703)837-0980 Email Address: mail@dennisonlaw.com	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 ✓ Authorized to be charged by Authorized to be charged to Enclosed None required (government in 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Number Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Or Authorized User Name Der 	and patents .41) \$ <u>40,00</u> credit card deposit account hterest not affecting title) ers <u>1013</u> te <u>August 2011</u> 04-0753

•

02/17/2010 HVUONG1 00000158 29355662

01 FC:8021

40.00 05

PATENT

1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas I, Manfred SABASCHKOW, Lindelbrunnstr. 8, 76857 Völkersweiler, Germany; have invented a certain improvement in:

"Spirit Level"

in an application for which was filed concurrently herewith to the United States Patent and Trademark Office; February 16, 2010, Serial No. 29/355,862.

Whereas, STABILA Messgeräte Gustav Ullrich GmbH, Landauer Str. 45, 76855 Annweiler, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$ 1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

Feb. AA, 2010 Manha (Date)

(Manfred SABASCHKOW)

11. Februar 2010-50091STABILA Measgeräle

PATENT REEL: 023967 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 02/16/2010